
TPC Agenda Item 7 

Mailout 10/16/20 
 

AMENDMENTS TO THE 2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN (RTP) AND  

2021-24 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 

 

 

Summary 

 

• Program the $896K City of Conroe FY 2020 Federal Transit Administration Buses and Bus 

Facilities (Section 5339) award in FY 2021 of the 2021-2024 Transportation Improvement 

Program. The award will be matched with $224K of local funding and used to purchase 

transit vehicles. 

• Program two FY 2019 Federal Railroad Administration Consolidated Rail Infrastructure and 

Safety Improvements program awards in FY 2021 of the 2021-2024 Transportation 

Improvement Program. The $700K City of Dayton Rail Crossings Improvement Project 

award will be matched with $300K of local funds. It will provide for preliminary 

engineering, environmental analysis and documentation necessary to improve four at-grade 

crossings on Union Pacific Railroad track. The $666K Greater Southeast Management 

District award will be matched with $334K of local funds. It will provide alternatives 

analysis, preliminary engineering and federal environmental analysis, and documentation 

to grade-separate four current at-grade highway-rail crossings at the intersection of 

Griggs Road, Mykawa Road, and Long Drive with Union Pacific Railroad and 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway in Houston. 

• Program the City of Houston Antoine Drive 6-lane widening project in FY 2025 of the Ten-

Year Plan (10Y). The 2018 Call-for-Projects $79M federal Surface Transportation Block 

Grant (STBG) award will be matched with $39M of local funds. The five-mile project 

includes turn lanes, pedestrian, bicyclist and intersection improvements and construction of 

a railroad grade separation. 

   

Action Requested 

Approval of Resolution No. 2020-34. 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



H-GAC 2021-2024 TIP and 2045 RTP

October 2020 TPC Amendments

Fed/State Local

18034

0912-72-615 

CITY OF HOUSTON 

(HAR)

ANTOINE DR (W. MOUNT HOU…, US 290)

WIDEN 4 LANE TO 6 LANE ROADWAY WITH SIDE…

R Yes + $79.0 + $39.0 Cat-7 Add to 10Y. FY 2025

18513

N/A

CITY OF DAYTON 

(LIB)

CITY OF DAYTON (VA, VA)

COMPLETE NETWORK DIAGNOSTIC ANALYSIS, PR…

R Yes + $0.7 + $0.3 CRISI Add to TIP. FY 2021

18606

N/A

GREATER 

SOUTHEAST 

MANAGE… (HAR)

LONG DR, GRIGGS … (VA, VA)

COMPLETE ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS, PRELIMIN…

R Yes + $0.7 + $0.3 CRISI Add to TIP. FY 2021

18608

N/A

CITY OF CONROE 

(MON)

CITY OF CONROE (VA, VA)

REPLACEMENT OF VEHICLES AND EXPANSION OF…

T Yes + $0.9 + $0.2 FTA-

5339

Add to TIP. FY 2021

MPOID/CSJ Sponsor/County Project

Proj 

Type

Proposed Modifications

STIP?
Funding (M)

Scope Schedule

Proj Type: R=Roadway, T=Transit, P/B=Ped/Bike, O=Other

10/5/2020

Page 1 of 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22

http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=3
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=3
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=4
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=4
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=5
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=5
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=6
http://www.h-gac.com/transportation-advisory-committee/meeting-agendas/documents/2020/october/Amendment-Detail-Pages-October2020.pdf#page=6


TPC Agenda Item 07 
Mailout – 10/16/20 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS OF THE 2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN 

(RTP) AND THE 2021-2024 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) FOR 

THE HOUSTON-GALVESTON TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT AREA 

 

WHEREAS, the 2045 Regional Transportation Plan was adopted by the Transportation Policy 

Council on April 5, 2019; and 

 

WHEREAS, the 2021-2024 Transportation Improvement Program for the Houston-Galveston 

Transportation Management Area was adopted by the Transportation Policy Council on June 26, 

2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, the proposed revisions to the 2021-2024 Transportation Improvement Program are 

consistent with the 2045 Regional Transportation Plan and its finding of conformance with the 

State Implementation Plan for air quality; and 

 

WHEREAS, the proposed revisions to the 2021-2024 Transportation Improvement Program are 

consistent with the federal fiscal constraint requirements established for the Transportation 

Improvement Program and are consistent with the financially constrained 2045 Regional 

Transportation Plan. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION POLICY COUNCIL 

(TPC) FOR THE HOUSTON-GALVESTON TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT AREA 

THAT THE 2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN AND THE 2021–2024 

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM BE AMENDED TO REFLECT THE 

REVISIONS IDENTIFIED IN THE TABLE OF OCTOBER 2020 TPC AMENDMENTS.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT FEDERAL FUNDS AUTHORIZED BY THE TPC 

FROM THE CONGESTION MITIGATION AND AIR QUALITY (CMAQ) AND SURFACE 

TRANSPORTATION BLOCK GRANT (STBG) PROGRAMS REPRESENT A LIMITING 

AMOUNT. ANY COST OVERRUNS ON PHASES OF WORK AUTHORIZED BY THE TPC 

OR COSTS INCURRED ON PHASES OF WORK NOT AUTHORIZED BY THE TPC 

SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROJECT SPONSOR. IN NO CASE, SHALL 

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION UNDER THE CMAQ AND STBG PROGRAMS BE 

INCREASED WITHOUT CONSULTATION AND THE EXPRESS APPROVAL OF THE 

TPC.  

    NO. 2020-34 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



TPC Agenda Item 07 
Mailout – 10/16/20 

 
 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of October 2020, at a regularly called meeting of the 

Transportation Policy Council. 

  

 

APPROVED:      ATTEST: 

 

 

             

Hon. Kenneth Clark, Chairman Hon. Tom Reid, Secretary 

Transportation Policy Council Transportation Policy Council 

 
 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



1 
 

FY19 Consolidated Rail Infrastructure and Safety 
Improvements (CRISI) Program Projects  

 
 
15 Rural Projects - At least $63.7 million required, up to $127.7 million awarded 
 
Alaska – M.P. 86.6 Bird Creek Pony Truss Bridge Replacement 
Up to $3,871,913 
Alaska Railroad Corporation 
 
Replaces a nearly 70-year-old bridge on the Alaska Railroad (ARR) mainline that will allow 
ARR to operate 286,000-pound (286K) rail cars and double-stack trains.  
 
Delaware, Maryland and Virginia – Critical Ongoing Railroad Rehabilitation Improving 
Delmarva Operations & Reliability (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $18,803,354 
Delmarva Central Railroad Co. 
 
Refurbishes three Delmarva Central Railroad (DCR) rail bridges over navigable waterways in 
Bear and Seaford, Delaware, and Pocomoke City, Maryland; upgrades over 100 miles of track 
between Porter, Delaware, and Lecato, Virginia; and improves roughly nine railroad crossings in 
Delaware and Maryland.   
 
Florida – Northeast Florida Rural Railyard Project (Opportunity Zone)  
Up to $7,763,119 
Florida Gulf & Atlantic Railroad LLC 
 
Includes right-of-way acquisition, preliminary engineering and environmental analysis and 
documentation, and builds a roughly 72-acre railyard in Baker County, Florida. Roberts Land & 
Timber (Roberts) currently owns the land. The railyard will be the anchor for a new transload 
facility. The project allows Florida Gulf & Atlantic (FGA) to stage trains there instead of hauling 
all freight 125 miles west to Tallahassee prior to interchange with CSX.  
 
Iowa – Iowa Interstate Continuous Welded Rail Upgrade 
Up to $5,579,357 
Iowa Interstate Railroad, LTD 
 
Replaces approximately 19 miles of jointed rail on the Iowa Interstate Railroad (IAIS) between 
Des Moines and Council Bluffs, Iowa, with continuous welded rail, and upgrades two bridges 
and two at-grade crossings.   
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



2 
 

Kansas and Oklahoma – Accelerating Economic Prosperity in the Heartland: A Rural 
Freight Rail Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $27,000,000 
Kansas Department of Transportation  
 
Upgrades track, including rail replacement, ties, ballast, turnouts, repair bridges, and grade 
crossings on the South Kansas & Oklahoma Railroad (SKOL) Tulsa, Moline, and Neodesha 
Subdivisions allowing about 80 percent of the railroad to be 286K capable.  
 
Maine – Wells Area Improvement Project 
Up to $16,867,281 
Northern New England Passenger Rail Authority 
 
Constructs a new intercity passenger rail platform at the Wells Transportation Center and a 
pedestrian bridge to access the new platform, and extends an existing two-mile Pan Am Railway 
siding to become a six-mile siding adjacent to the new platform in Wells, Maine.  
 
Michigan – Infrastructure Enhancement Program for Lake State Railway’s Huron 
Subdivision Up to $7,875,770 (Opportunity Zone) 
Lake State Railway Company 
 
Replaces about 30 miles of nearly 100-year-old jointed rail with continuous welded rail, 
upgrades turnouts, improves associated grade crossing circuitry, and resurfaces grade crossings 
primarily on the Huron Subdivision of the Lake State Railway (LSRC).  
 
Minnesota and South Dakota – Minnesota-South Dakota Rail Improvement Project  
Up to $14,459,100 (Opportunity Zone)  
Ellis and Eastern Company 
 
Includes numerous upgrades along roughly 38 miles of Class III Ellis and Eastern rail 
infrastructure between Brandon, South Dakota (about 6 miles west of the Minnesota state line), 
and Worthington, Minnesota, on approximately 11 bridges, one siding, about six miles of rail, 
and about 45 grade crossings.  
 
New Mexico – South Valley Rail Freight (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $4,638,546 
Bernalillo County 
 
Provides for the acquisition and rehabilitation of an unused, roughly 3.7-mile industrial spur 
track currently owned by Kirtland Air Force Base to serve an under-construction industrial park 
and the construction of a new, roughly 1-mile siding to serve an adjacent trucking terminal.  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



3 
 

Ohio – Revitalizing Rail to Retain Jobs in Rural Ohio 
Up to $1,702,688 
Ohio Rail Development Commission 
 
Includes rehabilitating roughly 30 miles of track, including ties, track surfacing, and gauging to 
allow for increased speeds between Greenfield and Midland, Ohio. 
 
Pennsylvania – McKean, Venango, and Crawford Counties Freight Rail Capacity and 
Safety Enhancement Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $11,926,000 
McKean County 
 
Replaces and rehabilitates four bridges on the Western New York and Pennsylvania (WNYP) 
line in McKean and Venango Counties in Northwestern Pennsylvania. This project will convert 
three truss bridges to girder bridges and replace the abutments on an existing girder bridge. Two 
of the bridges will continue as single-spans of the same length while the Oil Creek two-span 
bridge will become a three-span bridge.  
 
Tennessee – West Tennessee Railroad Kenton Branch Rehabilitation and Safety 
Improvement Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $2,205,000 
West Tennessee Railroad, LLC 
 
Upgrades about eight miles of rail to enable 286K operations and resurfaces two public at-grade 
crossings in Humboldt, Tennessee, on the Kenton Branch of the West Tennessee Railroad 
(WTNN).   
 
Texas – Dayton Rail Crossings Improvement Project 
Up to $700,000 
City of Dayton 
 
Provides for preliminary engineering and environmental analysis and documentation necessary 
to improve four at-grade crossings on Union Pacific track within the city of Dayton, Texas. This 
work will evaluate the potential for a grade separation in an area where 16 Union Pacific trains 
operate daily.  
 
Texas – The Etter Interchange Improvement 
Up to $4,086,700 
Texas Northwestern Railway Company  
 
Combines two adjacent, undersized four-track yards within the Fisher Yard Complex in Moore 
County, Texas (located approximately an hour north of Amarillo in Northwest Texas), into a 
single yard capable of handling longer train consists between Texas Northwestern Railway 
Company (TXNW) and BNSF Railway. The project will install track capable of handling 286K 
rail cars and enable efficient interchange between the two railroads.  
    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



4 
 

Texas – Harwood Interchange Improvement 
Up to $223,768 
Texas, Gonzales, and Northern Railway 
 
Improves roughly 9,000 feet of track at the Texas, Gonzales, and Northern Railway (TXGN) 
interchange point with Union Pacific at Harwood, approximately 55 miles south of Austin. The 
project will also build a new siding parallel to the TXGN’s mainline running south from the 
interchange along with associated switch improvements and replace two small wood trestle 
bridges with concrete culverts.   
 
17 Remaining Projects - Up to $120.8 million awarded 
 
California – Burbank Corridor Speed and Safety Improvements Project 
Up to $10,746,091 
Southern California Regional Rail Authority 
 
Includes environmental analysis, engineering, and construction between Glendale and Burbank 
Junction shared with Metrolink, Amtrak, and Union Pacific, including Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA) compliant upgrades at the pedestrian at-grade crossings at two intercity 
passenger rail stations – Glendale and Burbank Airport South. The project also includes track 
and signal improvements at Burbank Junction. 
 
Colorado –Southwest Chief Through-Car Service to Colorado Springs 
Up to $225,000 
Colorado Department of Transportation in partnership with the Southwest Chief and Front 
Range Passenger Rail Commission 
 
Supports developing a corridor service development plan to extend Amtrak’s Southwest Chief 
service from existing station stops at La Junta and Trinidad to Pueblo and Colorado Springs to 
allow connection to Amtrak’s national network and allow for social and economic benefits for 
Front Range communities.  
 
Colorado – Longmont Railroad Crossing Safety Improvement Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $4,000,000  
City of Longmont 
 
Improves 15 grade crossings on the BNSF mainline in Longmont, Colorado, including installing 
four-quad gates, raised medians with gates and, in some instances, full closure at cross streets.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



5 
 

Connecticut – Windsor Locks Station Improvements 
Up to $17,490,000 
Connecticut Department of Transportation 
 
Constructs a new accessible and ADA-compliant intercity passenger rail station in a more central 
in-town location in Windsor Locks with a level boarding platform. The project will also make 
improvements to adjacent tracks, roadways and sidewalks, and add four quad gates to a grade 
crossing.  The project will convert the current Windsor Locks platform station location into a 
maintenance-of-way facility for intercity passenger rail.  
 
Florida – Port Manatee Railroad – Track Rehabilitation Project Phase 1  
Up to $301,067 
Manatee County Port Authority 
 
Replaces and upgrades existing track with new cross-ties, tie plates, bolts, tie anchors, spikes, 
ballast, and heavier rail within Port Manatee in Palmetto, Florida, in two areas – North and East 
of Warehouse 7 and between Warehouse 2 and 3 along Berths 6 and 7.  
 
Florida – Port Manatee Railroad – Track Rehabilitation Project Phase 2 
Up to $606,720 
Manatee County Port Authority  
 
Replaces and upgrades existing track in three additional areas within Port Manatee in Palmetto, 
Florida – primarily at the South end of the port’s interchange with CSX, the rail line along North 
Dock Street between East and West End Mainline Switches, and additional work between 
Warehouses 2 and 3 along Berths 6 and 7.  
 
Illinois – CREATE Program for Improvements to Pullman Junction Stage A (EW3A) 
(Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $12,905,671 
Cook County 
 
Expands a section of Norfolk Southern Railway (NS) mainline near Pullman Junction from 
single track to double track and upgrades signals and switches along the corridor near 95th Street 
between Woodlawn Avenue and Stony Island Avenue in Chicago, Illinois.  
 
Iowa – CRANDIC-UP Overhead Bridge Project 
Up to $2,978,015 
Cedar Rapids & Iowa City Railway Co. 
 
Replaces a 58-year-old Cedar Rapids and Iowa City Railway Company (CRANDIC) overhead 
bridge that crosses the Union Pacific (UP) mainline in Cedar Rapids, Iowa.  
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



6 
 

Louisiana – New Orleans Gateway Rail Fluidity and Capacity Improvements 
Up to $7,297,421 
New Orleans Public Belt Railroad Corporation 
 
Upgrades from manual to power switches the New Orleans Public Belt Railroad’s (NOPB) main 
classification yard – Cotton Warehouse Yard – and expands three regional yards to provide 
capacity for storage and switching of additional rail cars.  
 
Massachusetts – High Street and Canal Street Railroad Grade Crossing Improvement 
Project 
Up to $136,500 
City of Medford 
 
Completes preliminary engineering and federal environmental analysis and documentation to 
improve two grade crossings – High Street and Canal Street – located about 900 feet apart at a 
skewed angle to the railroad tracks in Medford, Massachusetts, where the Downeaster, MBTA 
and Pan Am freight trains pass through.  
 
Michigan – Battle Creek Connection Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $749,919 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
 
Funds preliminary engineering and environmental analysis and documentation for a new 
dedicated intercity passenger rail track in Battle Creek, Michigan, to allow intercity passenger 
trains to bypass Canadian National track where frequent host railroad delays occur. The 
preliminary engineering and environmental analysis work encompasses new track, turnouts, 
grade crossings, and the reconstruction of the intercity passenger rail boarding platform at the 
Battle Creek Intermodal Terminal.  
 
Mississippi – Hattiesburg Downtown Railroad Innovation: Construction of Grade 
Separation and Connection Track (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $5,397,300 
City of Hattiesburg 
 
Consists of three components: a grade separation over the Canadian National north-south rail 
line; a new spur/connection track to improve freight movements in and out of a Norfolk Southern 
rail yard to reduce blocked crossings; and innovative ways to notify drivers via dynamic message 
signs and mobile mapping applications about blocked crossings and the presence of trains so that 
drivers may re-route.   
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



7 
 

Missouri – The Merchants Bridge Rehabilitation Program (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $21,445,577 
Terminal Railroad Association of St. Louis 
 
Replaces the main span trusses of the approximately 130-year-old Merchant’s Bridge, which 
crosses the Mississippi River between St. Louis, Missouri, and Venice, Illinois.  
 
North Carolina – The Mazeppa Road Flyover Rail Crossing Project 
Up to $4,487,500 
Town of Mooresville 
 
The highway-rail grade separation project will eliminate the at-grade rail crossing and build a 
four-lane bridge for vehicular traffic at the intersection of Mazeppa/Connector Road and North 
Carolina State Highway NC-115 with Norfolk Southern Railway in Mooresville.  
 
Ohio – Cincinnati Connections Revitalization 
Up to $4,736,123 
Southwest Ohio Regional Transit Authority 
 
Incorporates multiple rail upgrade projects along the Blue Ash and Oasis Subdivisions located in 
Cincinnati, Ohio, operated by the Indiana and Ohio Railway Company (IORY) and owned by the 
Southwest Ohio Regional Transit Authority (SORTA). Projects include track upgrades to allow 
for 286K rail car loads on the Blue Ash Subdivision, rail yard improvements, and three bridge 
rehabilitations on the Oasis Subdivision.  
 
Texas – The Griggs Road and Mykawa Road Rail Safety Improvements Project 
(Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $666,000 
Greater Southeast Management District 
 
Provides alternatives analysis, preliminary engineering and federal environmental analysis, and 
documentation to grade-separate four current at-grade highway-rail crossings at the intersection 
of Griggs Road, Mykawa Road, and Long Drive with Union Pacific Railroad and Burlington 
Northern Santa Fe Railway in Houston, Texas.  
 
Wisconsin – Muskego Yard Bypass Project (Opportunity Zone) 
Up to $26,600,000 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
 
Reconfigures the existing Canadian Pacific Railway (CP) rail and yard facilities just south of the 
Milwaukee Intermodal Station (an intercity passenger station owned by Wisconsin Department 
of Transportation) to double-track the CP’s mainline through the Muskego Yard, moving freight 
traffic out of the Milwaukee Intermodal Station and reducing the number of grade crossings CP 
freight trains cross in Milwaukee.  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E504B4A-3E46-4962-B471-14364C455F22



OCTOBER 2020             

TPC AMENDMENTS 



This page is intentionally left blank 



2019-2022 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO

SEPTEMBER 2020 MODIFICATIONS AND PREVIEWS

PROPOSED VERSION

MPOID/CSJ:  18034/NA FY 2025

WIDEN 4 LANE TO 6 LANE ROADWAY WITH SIDEWALKS, TURN LANES, BICYCLE PATH, 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AND A RAILROAD GRADE SEPARATION

HOUSTON  HARRIS                   0912-72-615 CS C HOUSTON CITY OF HOUSTON $117,911,279

W. MOUNT HOUSTON RD

US 290

LIMITS FROM:

TIP 
DESCRIPTION:

REMARKS:

LIMITS TO:

REV DATE:

Total Project Cost Information:

Construction: $117,911,279

Preliminary Engineering: $5,777,653

Construction Engineering: $4,716,451

Contingencies: $11,791,128

Indirects: $5,989,893

Total Project Cost: $146,186,404

Right Of Way:  ---

Bond Financing:  ---

7FUNDING CATEGORY:

MTP REFERENCE:

Cost of
Approved

Phases:

$117,911,279

18034MPO PROJECT ID:

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

Federal State Regional Local
Local

Contribution
Funding

By Category

Project History:

ANTOINE DRSTREET:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

7-STBG: $78,995,907  --- $38,915,372 $117,911,279 --- ---

Funding by Share: $78,995,907 $38,915,372 $117,911,279 --- --- ---

OLD VERSION

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER Wednesday, September 9, 2020

Amendment # OCT-2020-10/23/20 - Program 2018 CFP award in FY 2025 of the 
10Y with Cat-7 funding.

3

lingala
Highlight



2019-2022 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO

SEPTEMBER 2020 MODIFICATIONS AND PREVIEWS

PROPOSED VERSION

MPOID/CSJ:  18513/NA FY 2021

COMPLETE NETWORK DIAGNOSTIC ANALYSIS, PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING AND NEPA 
DOCUMENTATION.

BEAUMONT LIBERTY VA E DAYTON CITY OF DAYTON $1,000,000

VA

VA

11/2020

LIMITS FROM:

TIP 
DESCRIPTION:

REMARKS:

LIMITS TO:

REV DATE:

Total Project Cost Information:

Construction:  ---

Preliminary Engineering: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering:  ---

Contingencies:  ---

Indirects:  ---

Total Project Cost: $1,000,000

Right Of Way:  ---

Bond Financing:  ---

5351FUNDING CATEGORY:

MTP REFERENCE:

Cost of
Approved

Phases:

$1,000,000

18513MPO PROJECT ID:

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

Federal State Regional Local
Local

Contribution
Funding

By Category

Project History:

CITY OF DAYTONSTREET:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

Sec. 5351: $700,000  --- $300,000 $1,000,000 --- ---

Funding by Share: $700,000 $300,000 $1,000,000 --- --- ---

OLD VERSION

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER Wednesday, September 9, 2020

Amendment # OCT-2020-10/23/20 - Program FY 2019 Federal Railroad 
Administration Consolidated Rail Infrastructure Safety Improvements (CRISI) award 
in FY 2021.

4

lingala
Highlight



2019-2022 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO

SEPTEMBER 2020 MODIFICATIONS AND PREVIEWS

PROPOSED VERSION

MPOID/CSJ:  18606/NA FY 2021

COMPLETE ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS, PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING AND NEPA DOCUMENTATION.

HOUSTON HARRIS VA E HOUSTON GREATER SOUTHEAST MANAGEMENT DISTRICT $1,000,000

VA

VA

11/2020

LIMITS FROM:

TIP 
DESCRIPTION:

REMARKS:

LIMITS TO:

REV DATE:

Total Project Cost Information:

Construction:  ---

Preliminary Engineering: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering:  ---

Contingencies:  ---

Indirects:  ---

Total Project Cost: $1,000,000

Right Of Way:  ---

Bond Financing:  ---

5351FUNDING CATEGORY:

MTP REFERENCE:

Cost of
Approved

Phases:

$1,000,000

18606MPO PROJECT ID:

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

Federal State Regional Local
Local

Contribution
Funding

By Category

Project History:

LONG DR, GRIGGS RD & MYKAWA RDSTREET:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

Sec. 5351: $666,000  --- $334,000 $1,000,000 --- ---

Funding by Share: $666,000 $334,000 $1,000,000 --- --- ---

OLD VERSION

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER Wednesday, September 9, 2020

Amendment # OCT-2020-10/23/20 - Program FY 2019 Federal Railroad 
Administration Consolidated Rail Infrastructure Safety Improvements (CRISI) award 
in FY 2021.

5

lingala
Highlight



2019-2022 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2045 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLAN

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO

SEPTEMBER 2020 MODIFICATIONS AND PREVIEWS

PROPOSED VERSION

MPOID/CSJ:  18608/NA FY 2021

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER Wednesday, September 9, 2020

CITY OF CONROE

VA

VA

REPLACEMENT OF VEHICLES AND EXPANSION OF FLEET

HOUSTON MONTGOMERY VA C CONROE CITY OF CONROE $1,120,000
11/2020

LIMITS FROM:

TIP 
DESCRIPTION:

REMARKS:

LIMITS TO:

REV DATE:

Total Project Cost Information:

Construction: $1,120,000

Preliminary Engineering:  ---

Construction Engineering:  ---

Contingencies:  ---

Indirects:  ---

Total Project Cost: $1,120,000

Right Of Way:  ---

Bond Financing:  ---

5339

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY:

MTP REFERENCE:

Cost of
Approved

Phases:

$1,120,000

18608

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

Federal State Regional Local
Local

Contribution
Funding

By Category

Project History:

STREET:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

Sec. 5339: $896,000  --- $224,000 $1,120,000 --- ---

Funding by Share: $896,000 $224,000 $1,120,000 --- --- ---

OLD VERSION

Amendment # OCT-2020-10/23/20 - Program  City of Conroe FY 2020 FTA 
Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities award in FY 2021 of the TIP.

6

lingala
Highlight


	Item_7_Combined-Amendments_to_the_2045_RTP_and_2021-24_TIP.pdf
	ITEM-07-1-TPC Amendments-Background
	ITEM-07-2-TPC Amendments_Summary Table
	ITEM-07-3-TPC Amendments Resolution 2020-34
	ITEM-07-4-TPC Amendments-FRA FY19 CRISI Project Awards
	ITEM-07-5-TPC Amendments CityofConroe FTA 5339 TIP Program Request

	ITEM-07-TPC-Amendments-Detail Pages



